CITY OF BALTIMORE ORDINANCE _____ Council Bill 23-0346

Introduced by: Councilmember Costello
Introduced and read first time: January 23, 2023

Assigned to: Economic and Community Development Committee

Committee Report: Favorable Council action: Adopted

Read second time: June 26, 2023

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING

1	RPP Area 48 (Riverside) – Revisions		
2 3 4	FOR the purpose of modifying the hours of applicable parking restrictions for Residential Parking Plan Area 48 (Riverside); reducing the non-permit parking time threshold; establishing an exception to the applicable permit limit; and correcting and conforming related provisions.		
5	By authority of		
6	Article 31 - Transit and Traffic		
7	Section 10-19(a)		
8	Baltimore City Code		
9	(Edition 2000)		
10	By repealing and re-ordaining, with amendments		
11	Parking Management Plan Restatement for		
12	Residential Permit Parking Area 48 - Riverside		
13	Section II		
14	Baltimore City Parking Authority		
15	SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That		
16	Section II of the Parking Management Restatement Plan for Residential Permit Parking Area 48 -		
17	Riverside read as follows:		
18	Residential Permit Parking Program		
19	Parking Management Plan Restatement		
20	RPP Area 48 - Riverside		
21	II. The parking restrictions that will be posted and enforced in Area 48 are:		
22	"NO PARKING / 6 PM - 7 AM / MONDAY - [SUNDAY] SATURDAY		
23	[2 HOUR PARKING LIMIT / 5 PM - 11 PM, MONDAY - SATURDAY / 1 PM - 11 PM		
24	SUNDAY / NO PARKING 2 PM SUNDAY - 7 AM MONDAY		

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate matter added to existing law.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

Underlining indicates matter added to the bill by amendment.

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from existing law by amendment.

Council Bill 23-0346

1 2	EXCEPT WITH AREA 48 PERMIT TOW AWAY ZONE DURING STADIUM EVENTS
3	EXCEPT WITH AREA 48 PERMIT"
4 5	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED , That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30 th day after the date it is enacted.

Council Bill 23-0346

Certified as duly passed this17 day ofJuly	, 20 ₂₃			
	President, Baltimore City Council			
Certified as duly delivered to His Honor, the Mayor,				
this, 20 ₂₃				
	Blownes Autin			
	Chief Clerk			
Approved this 18th day of September, 2023				
	Brandon M. Scott			
	Mayor, Baltimore City			

Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency This 24th Day of July, 2023.

Elena R SiPietro Chief Solicitor